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NAY 12 2011

mmafifi()-F":

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a){1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

, 2010, and ending

2010

G Check all that apply: Initial return

Amended return

l___| Initial return of a former public chanty

Address change

l Final return

Name change

Name of foundation

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS

FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

A Employeridentification number

58-6346253

Number and street (or P O box numberf mail i1s not delivered to street address)

Room/suite

fehoa

¥

_*

T

RICATE

iR
evu

¢

P.O. BOX 1908

(404) 827-6529

B Tetephone number {see page 10 of the (nstructions)

K\-
None

City or town, state, and ZIP code

ORLANDO, FL 32802-1508

pending, check here

H_Check type of organization: m Section 501(

Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust

¢}{3) exempt private foundation
Other taxable private foundation

computation

Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part ll, col. (c), line
16) > $ 2,213,775,

J_Accounting method:L_ﬂ
Other (specify)

Cash

Accrual

{Part I, column {d) must be on cash basis.)

C It exemption application 1s

D 1 Foreign organizations, check here

2 Foreign organizations meeting the
85% test, check here and attach

E If pnivate foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1){A), check here . P>

F If the foundation 1s 1n a 60-month termination
under section 507(b){1}{B), check here ,

> 1

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The
total of amounts in columns (b), {c), and {d)
may not necessarily equal the amounts in
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) )

(a) Revenue and
expenses per
books

{b) Net investment
income

(c) Adjusted net
Income

(d) Disbursements
for charitable
purposes

Revenue

Contnbutions, gifts, grants, etc, recerved {attach schedule)
if the foundation s not required to
Check P attach Sch B

1

2 .........
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from secunties . . . .
5a Grossrents

b Net rental income or {loss)

{cash basis only)
x ‘ :,{,‘—: :?a “, ¥

% -

153,377}

35,556,

36,442,

6a Netgain or{loss} from sale of assets not on line 10
b Grosssales price for all
P 1,517,148.

assets on line 6a

156,259

7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) .
8 Net short-term capital gain

9 Income modifications

10 a Grosssales less returns
and allowances

156,257.

b Less Costof goodssold .

E1-238

REC

Fr\gmroflt orr(loss) {attach schedule) , , , .
14 her-income {attach schedule)

ne jatach schecule) ... ..
12 Total Add s 1 through 11

498,

"STMT-2

345,690,

192,699.

MAY

115 Qnﬂﬁlﬁ‘ensat officers, directors, trustees, etc | |
14 Other empl& salaries and wages

-
o)
(.

1 ‘r‘m)ﬂiJTmL'r‘ug, employee benefits
E! keégl f__eﬁ'('gp_ach schedule)

Operating and Administrative Ex

b Accounting fees (attach schedule)S_T.MT_ 3 .

¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Interest
Taxes (attach scheduie) (see page 14 of ‘S'EM"JE.As)
Depreciation {attach schedule) and depletion ,

Occupancy
Travel, conferences, and meetings , , . . ., .
Printing and publications
Other expenses {attach schedule) STMT. 5.
Total operating and administrative expenses.
Add hines 13 through 23

Contributions, gifts, grants paid

25

_ 126 Totalexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25

7,334.

6,036.

1,298.

2,500,

NONE

NONH

2,500.

12

259.

9,852.

6,301.

NONH

3,798.

103,850.

103,850.

113,702,

6,301.

NONH

107,648.

27 Subtract hne 26 from line 12

@ Excess of over exp and disbur

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)

¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-}. .

231,988,

186,398.

SCANNED MAY 18 2011

0E1410 1000

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions.
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Form 990-PF {2010)

58-6346253

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the

Beginning of year

End of year

Part Hl Balance Sheets descriptioncolumn should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions ) (a) Book Value {b) Book Value {c}) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-nterest-bearing . . . . . . . . . . . v e ueuoon 963.
2 Savings and temporary cash wnvestments , , . .., ... .. 47 f 443, 93 . 427. 93 . 427.
3  Accounts recewvable » _____ ___________________ . B
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »__ _ ____ __________________
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
Grantsreceivable . ., . ... ... ..., .. ...,
Recevables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disquatified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the tnstructions)
7 Other notes and loans receivable {attach schedule) P ______ e e - R T o
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » ____ __________
| 8 Inventonesforsaleoruse . . ., .. ..........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . .. ... ...
2 10 a investments- U S and state governmentobligations (attach schedule}. .
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) , ., . . . .. .
¢ Investments - corporate bonds {attach schedule), . . . .. ..
| 11 Inv&astmems- ltarLd,Sb:Hdmgs, » i e L . L j ] .
and equipment basis 00 e
! Less accumulated depreciation
| (attach schedule) = =00 e e
| 12 Investments -mortgageloans . ., ... ... .. .....
13  Investments - other {attach schedule) , , . . ., . STMT _6_ . 1,619,005. 1,805,420, 2,120,348.
14 Land, buildings,and > . . - -
equipment bass Y ______ . PRV P P N e ean e e e eae
Less accumulated depreciation p,
(attach schedule) 0 cm e
15  Other assets (describe »_ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _____________ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, seepage 1,item 1) . . . . . .. ... ... 1,667,411. 1,898,847. 2,213,775.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , |, . . . . ... .. L
18 Grantspayable , . . .. ... .. ....... .. ...,
119 Deferredrevenue , . . .. ... ....... ...,
_‘E 20 Loansfrom officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
§ 21 Mortgages and other notes payable {attach schedule} _ , , , . i,
=!|22  Other Labilities (describe » __ ) o
23  Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22} . . . . . .. .. .. *5‘% ‘ )
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here PU
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. ;
§ 24 Unrestnicted . . . - v . o o s e e e e e e e e e e e e
S]25 Temporanlyrestricted . . . . . . ... ... ..., .
E 26 Permanentlyrestricted ., ., . . . ... ... ... ... ¥ &
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
‘ Nt check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
| 5|27 Caputal stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds _ . . . . . . . . 1,667,411. 1,898,847,
! .g 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund , , , , .
! @129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . .
; ; 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
‘ 2 INSEUCHONS) | L L bt w e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1,667,411. 1,898,847,
31 Total habilities and net assets/fund balances {see page 17
Of the INStIUCIONS) « v v v v v v v v v e v e a v o e o s e as 1,667,411. 1,898,847.
2T Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column (a), ine 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) _ . . L 1 1,667,411,
2 Enter amount from Partl, Wne 27a ... ... 2 231,988.
3 Other increases not included in ine 2 (itemize} 3
4 Addlines 1,2,and3 | L 4 1,899,399.
5 Decreases notincluded in tine 2 (itemize) p- | SEE STATEMENT 7 . 5 552.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (Iine 4 minus line 5) - Part I, column {b), line 30 . . . . . 6 1,898,847.

JSA
0E1420 1000
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Form 990-PF (2010)




58-6346253

Form 990-PF (2010} Page 3
P4\ Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
) H
{a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold {e.g, real estate, z(algqu:evt; ;gl‘a?é% (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co } piurchase | {mo , day, yr) (mo, day, yr )

1a SEE PART IV DETAIL

b
c
d
e
{e) Gross sales price {f) Depreciation allowed {g) Cost or other basis (h) Gain 0,..“055)
{or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus {g)
a
b
c
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column {(h} and owned

by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i} FMV. as of 12/31/69

{j) Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col {1)
over col {j), if any

(1) Gains {Col. {(h} gain minus
col (k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses (from col {h))

a
b
c
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or {net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
if (loss), enter -0-1n Part |, line 7 2 156,257.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss), enter -0-inPart |, line 8. . . . . . . . . o v i i e e e e e e e e e s 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

{For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.}

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part biank

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e} Do not complete this part.

D Yes No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries

Calendar s::::ﬁ;;o;’ef::mnmg n) Adyusted qualifyingdistributions Net value of nonchantable-use assets {col ?I;Tté:erg;%nbrya:gl {eh
2009 105,077. 1,675,861, 0.06270030748
2008 99,055. 2,163,553, 0.04578348670
2007 99,624. 2,542,586. 0.03918215549
2006 132,126. 2,347,915, 0.056273757178
2005 87,640. 2,246,844, 0.03900582328
2 Totalofline J,column(d) | . ... ... e 2 0.24294553073
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if lessthan 5years . . . . . ... ... 3 0.04858910615
4 Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line5 _ . . . . 4 1,900,350.
§ Muluplyhnedbylne3 | . 5 92,336.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part}, line 27b) . . . . .. ... ... ... 6 1,864.
7 Addlimes5and 6, | L e e e e e 7 94,200,
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, me 4 . . L 8 107,648.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than hine 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate See the

Part V1 instructions on page 18

JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010) 58-6346253
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income {Section 4940(a), 4940(b}, 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the |nstruct|ons)

1a

Page 4

Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940({d){2), check here > I I and enter "N/A" on line 1 "#ﬁ -

Date of ruling or determination letter

{attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)

’uén_;,« - L

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e} requirements in Part V, check 1 AlL‘BAGZ—
here P> andenter 1% 0f Part LINe 27b . . . . . . .. ... B .
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of R R -
Part |, line 12, col (b}
2 Taxunder section 511 {domestic section 4947{a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-} . . . 2
3 AddlnesTand2 . .. .. ............ e e e 3 1,864.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax {domestic section 4947(a}{1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) . . . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- 5 1,864
6 Credits/Payments R
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010, , , . | 6a
b Exempt foreign organtzations-tax withheld at source , ., , .. .. .. .. .. 6b , ,
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of ime to file {Form 8868) . _ , , . . . 6¢c . ;
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld | | . . . . . . . ... ...... 6d e ::J( ”
7 Total credits and payments Add ines6athrough6d . . . - - « - .« - . o o v o i v b v it vt n 0w a NONE
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here l:] if For| 220 |s attached . .. .. .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed a EFT PS e 1,864
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpald __________ »| 10
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2011 estimated tax b Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t Yes { No
partictpate or intervene In any political CaMPaIGN? |, . . . . . L L L4 . e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for poltical purposes {see page 19
of the instructions for definIONI? . . . . L . L L. L e i e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matenals ‘
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities : N
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | . . . . . . . . .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1c X
d Enter the amount {if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955} imposed during the year .
{1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P> $ ) -
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed : ‘
on foundation managers P $ PR SR
2 Has the foundation engaged tn any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS? | | . . ., .. ... .... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities !
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of IR I
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes," attach a conformed copy of thechanges ., . ., . ... .. .. .. 3 X
4a Dud the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear? . . . . . . . .. ..« c v« .. 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? _ | . . . . . . . L i i i i i e e e e s e s e m e e e 4b ’\’ IA
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear? | | . ., . ., . . .. . . ¢ v v v .. 5 i X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T. : f ‘
6 Are the requirements of section 508{e) {relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either i
® By language In the governing instrument, or ‘
e By state legistation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that P
conflict with the state law remainin the governing instrument? . . . . . . . . . . . . L 0 i i i e e e e e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part li, col {(c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t 1s registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) P _________________________________________;_____________S_T_M_'I:_8_ ___________
b If the answer 1s "Yes” to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General . .
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No,” attach explanation . . . . . .. .. . . . . ¢« .. .. 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(1{3) or
4942{)}{5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)2 I "Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . o i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantal contributors during the tax year? /f "Yes,” attach a schedule hsting their
names and 80dresses . . . . . . . . i . e e e e e e e e 4 e e e e e e e e e 4 s e e e s e e a4 s 10 X
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010) 58-6346253 Page 5
FLAY[¥:W Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11

12

13

14

15

16

L AVil5: Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

1

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise

At any time duning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes,” attach schedule {see page 20 ofthe instructions) . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... 11 X
Did the foundation acquire a direct or tndirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

AUGUSE 17, 20087, « o < v o v e e et b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12 X
Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption apphication? . . . . . 13 X
Website address P _ N/
The books are in care of »__SUNTRUST BANK Telephone no » _ 404)827-6529 ________
Located at P _ _ _ _ _ _ o zp+a» 30302
Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here - « -« = + ¢« + = =« =« = o o o o » D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear . - . . « . . . o o o o v v v o s | 4 I 15 |

At any time dunng calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account 1n a foreigncountry? . . . L . L L L L L L L . e e e e e e e e e . 16 X
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and fiing requirements for Form TD F 90-221 |[f "Yes,” enter )

the name of the foretqn country B> |

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

a Dunng the year did the foundation {either directly or indirectly}

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? ., , . . . . .. D Yes No
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept 1t from)a
AiSQUAlIfIEd PEFSON? ¢ + « « v ¢ & & s s b e e b e i e e e e e e || Yes No
{3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . ... Yes No
{4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. Yes - No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for

the benefit oruse of a disqualified person)?. . . . = . . &« ¢ttt h e e e e e e [::I Yes No

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the

foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 30 days}. - - « « . - . . . o oo . D Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a{1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53 4941(d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see page 22 of the instructions)? = - + » = =« « -« 1b X

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . . .. ... .. > D

L4

Did the foundatton engage in a pnor year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that .
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20102, . . . . . . & v vt v v b e o et v s o o s s o s ic X

Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined n section 4942(;}3) or 4942(j}{5})
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income {lines 6d and
6e, Part XIll} for tax year(s) beginning before 2010?. . . . .+ . . ¢« . . . o oo oo e oL |:| Yes No K
If "Yes," list the years P>
b Are there any years hsted in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a}{2)
{relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? {(If applying section 4942(af(2) to N P
all years listed, answer *No” and attach statement - see page 22 ofthe instructions) . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ v v v v v o v v v v o 2b X

1]

If the provisions of section 4942(al{2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here.

atany time dunng the Year? . . . . . . v i i i et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [—_—l Yes No

b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings 1n 2010 as a result of {1} any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2} the lapse of the 5-year period {(or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c){7)} to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of

the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the , ,
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2010 ) . . . . . . . i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b N /X
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chartable purposes? , . . . . . . . 4a X

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its .
charitable purpose that had not been removed from |eopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20107 . 4b X

JSA
0E1450 1t

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF {2010) 58-6346253

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to.

{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e})? . . . _ . . D Yes No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? | . L L L L. ... B Yes No
{3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?, , . . .. ... ... Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described Iin

section 509(a){1), {2), or {3), or section 4940(d)(2)? {see page 22 of the instructions) _ _ ., , , . . D Yes No
{5} Provide for any purpose other than religious, chanitable, scientific, hiterary, or educational

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, , . . . ... ... ...... I:] Yes No

b If any answer i1s "Yes" to 5a(1)4{5), did any of the transactions fail to qualfy under the exceptions described in

Regulations section 53 4945 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance {(see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . .

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . . .. ... ...
¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? , , , , ., ., .. .. .. _N .‘A’ .. D Yes
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonalbenefitcontract? . . . . . . L L Lt e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e l:l Yes
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | , I:] Yes
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . . . ..

Part Vil
_ and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(c) Compensation

{b} Title, and average €
{If not paid, enter

hours per week

{d} Contributions to

(a) Name and address employee benefit plans

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

devoted to posttion -0- and deferred compensation
SEE STATEMENT 9 7,334. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions).

if none, enter "NONE "

{d) Contnbutionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

(a) Name and address of each employee pa:d more than $50,000 {c) Compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE NONE

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over 850,000 . . . . . v 0 v v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

JSA
QE1460 1 000
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58-6346253

Form 990-PF (2010}

Ul Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). if none, enter "NONE."
{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service {c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professionalservices . . . . . . . . . . . v v o v v v v u » NONE

Part 1X-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charntable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of

xpen
organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc Expenses

Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-relatedinvestments made by the foundation during the tax year on hnes 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA

0E1465 1000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 10




Form 990-PF (2010) 58-6346253 Page 8
P ® 4 Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly \n carrying out chantable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities | _ . . . L 1,862,943.
b Average of monthly cash balances | . . .. .. ... ... .. ... ... . . 0 L, 66,346.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see page 25 of the instructions} _ ., . . .. ... ... ...... NONE
d Total (add lines 1a,b,andc) . . . ... . ... .. ... e 1,929,289.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c {(attach detailed explanation) _ _ _ . _ . .. ... ... .. .... 1e R
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
3 Subtracthne 2fromfine 1d e 3 1,929,289.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see page 25 of
the nstructions) e e e 4 28,939.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on PartV,line4 | 5 1,900,350.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% ofline b . . . . . . . . .. ... .. .. e 6 95,018.
m Distributable Amount {see page 25 of the instructions) (Sectron 4942(j)(3) and {j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimum investment returnfromPart X, line6 . . . . .. . . .. .. ... oo o oo 1 95,018.
2a Taxon investment income for 2010 from Part VI, ine 5 . . . .. 2a 1,864.1..
b Income tax for 2010. {This does not include the tax from Part VI.} | [ 2b
¢ Addlines2aand 2b | L 1,864.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c fromline 1 . . . ... ... . ...... 93,154.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . .. .. ... ... .. e NONE
6 AdINes3andd 93,154.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ _ . . . .. ... ... .... NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIlI,
M@ T =+ = = v o 4 o s o e e e e e e e s e e e e x s e e e w e s s s s e e s e s se e s e s e s 7 93,154.
m Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: .
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 _ , . ., . ... ......... 1a 107,648.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B L. 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc.,
PUIPOSES | e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: T
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . L 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) _ _ . . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, hne 4 _ | | | | 4 107,648.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income
Enter 1% of Part I, hne 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) . _ . . . . .. . . . . .\ e . 5 1,864.
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract ltne 56 fromtined . . ... ... ... ........ 6 105,784.

Note: The amount on hne 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
0E1470 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 11 -




58-6346253

Form 890-PF (2010) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part Xi, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010
ne7 . . ... e e 93,154,
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010 — e e e
a Enteramountfor2008only . ......... 72,054.
b Total for prioryears 20 08 ,20 20 NONE]
3 Excess distnbutions carryover, If any, to 2010
a From2005 _ . . ... NONE
b From2006 . _ . ... NONE |- - L — . B B
¢ From2007 , .. ... NONE ¥ ,
d From2008 . ... .. NONE . . L
e From2009 . .. ... NONE e . e
f Total of ines 3athroughe _ , . ., ... ... - g A b e PN i
4 Qualfying distnbutions for 2010 from Part XIi, - e . S .
hned P $ 107,648. ' - A i
a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a | o et
b Appled to undistributed income of prior years (Election | . R oy
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , ., . . . . NON . !
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election K . ,
required - see page 26 of the instructions} , . , . NONE Lo | > Fa
d Applied to 2010 distributable amount | | | | | 35,594.
Remaining amount distributed out of corpus  , NONE s
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 NONH NONE
{If an amount appears in column (d), the same | .
amount must be shown in column (a)) |
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below* T
a Corpus Add lnes 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONH
b Prior years’ undistributed income Subtract
hne 4bfromhne2b . .. ... ..... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previousiyassessed . . . . . . . ... .. NONE
d Subtract lLine 6¢ from line 6b Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions . NONE
e Undistnbuted income for 2009 Subtract line .
4a from hne 2a Taxable amount - see page :
27 of the instructions . .« .« « « .« o . .. .. NDNE
f Undistnbuted income for 2010 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from hne 1 This amount must be
distrbuted in 2011, | [, .., ... ... 57,560.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus -
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170{b}{1)(F) or 4942(g)(3} (see page 27 of the
instructions) . . . . . . . i e e s e e e e NONEK
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not
applied on hne 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
INSIUCHONS) & . . v v v v v v e e e e e e e NONEH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , _ ., . . . . NONE
10 Analysis of hne 9
a Excess from 2006 , . . NONE
b Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2008 _ . . NONE
d Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
0E1480 1000
JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 12 -




Form 990-PF {2010} 58-6346253 Page 10
F1iR. WA Private Operating Foundations {see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a

2a

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2010, enter the date oftherulng .~ _ . . . . .. .. .. o

Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section I I 4942())(3) or L l 4942())(5)
Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total

Justed net iIncome from Part (a) 2010 {b) 2009 {c) 2008 (d) 2007

| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year listed

Qualifying distributions from Pant
XMW, line 4 for each year isted .

Amounts included in hne 2c not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities = » « .+ o

Qualifying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2d frombne2c . ., ., . . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

“Assets" alternative test - enter

(1) Value of all assets  « « «

{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
4942(1(3)BN1le o + . W

"Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of mimmum mvest-
ment return shown n Part X,
line 6 for each year hsted

"Support” alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment Income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans (secthon  §12{a){5)),
or royalties)

(2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organzations as
provided n section 4942
MsiBMm) . . . . . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

(4) Grossinvestment income .

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d})(2).}
MARTHA H ELLIS
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check herebl:]lf the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charntable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc (see page 28 of the Instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed-
SEE STATEMENT 10
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
¢ Any submission deadlines:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors.
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
CE14353 000 Form 990-PF (2010)

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 13 -




58-6346253
Form 990-PF {2010) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Reciprent ey oo | Foundaton | purpose o grart or poum
Name and address {home or business) Zny foundation manager recipient contribution
a Paid during the year

SEE STATEMENT 11
|
|
|
|

TOtal - v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e > 3a 103,850.

b Approved for future payment
TOtal . o . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e > 3b

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
0E1431 1000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 14 -




58-6346253
Form 990-PF (2010) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

- (e)
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 Related or exempt
{a) {b) (c) (d) {gncuon m;gmefz
ee page 28 o
1 Program service revenue Bustness code Amount Exclusion code Amount the wnstructions )

- o o 0 T 9

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash (nvestments
Dividends and interest from securities | , , . 14 35,556.
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate s AT - I < - -

N B WN

a Debt-financed property

b Not debtfinanced property

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

Other investment tncome

Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventoryj 18 156 A 259.

Net income or (loss) from special events

Gross profit or {loss} from sales of inventory . .
Other revenue a

b _2009 FED TX REFUND 498.
c
d
e
12 Subtotal Add columns {b), (d), and {e} . ., . . .- 192,313.

13 Total. Add Iine 12, columns (b}, {d), @nd (), . . . . v v v v it v e e e e e e e e e 13 192,313.
({See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 29 to verify calculations )
: Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

-0 W 0 N ®

- -

Line No Explain below how each activity for which income s reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contnbuted importantly to the
accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See page 29 of the
v instructions.)

Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
0E1492 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 15 -




Form 990-PF {2010} 58-6346253 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the orgamization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other orgamzation described | | Yes | No
in section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or In section 527, relating to political ' o :
organizations? KR

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of R PR
(1) CaSh L Lt i e e e e e e e e e e 1a(1) X
{2) OthErasselS . . v v v v v vt et e e e bt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions e
{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt OrQaNIZAtION |, | . . . . v v i v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b{1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharnitable exempt organization |, . . . . . . . L s . i it h e e e s e e e e e e e 1b(2) X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, Or 0theT @SSEIS . . . L v v v v v v vt o s e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements , . . . . . . . . .t . e 4 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
(5) LOANS OF10aN QUAFBNTEES . . o o o 2 v o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
{6) Performance of services or membership orfundraising solicitations . . . . . . . . . . L . . . it e e e e e e e 1b{6}) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees . . . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ s i v it bt b e 1c X

If the answer to any of the above I1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule Column (b} should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation |f the foundation received less than farr market

value in _any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column_(d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received
{a) Line no (b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

N|A

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described n section 501{c) of the Code {other than section 501(c){3)) orinsection 5277, , . . . . .. . ... .. .. ... l_____] Yes No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule
{a) Name of organization (b} Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

NA

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | hay,

Sign belief, it 1 tryct, and corgplete
Here .

ey d this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
o garer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary} 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

I 05/09/2011 TRUST OFFICER
Signature of officer or trustee HORIZED OFFICER Date Title
Print/Type preparer'séy(e Preparer’s signhature Date PTIN
Paid Check l:] if N
P r JEFFREY E. KUHLIN : 05/09/2011 setf-employed) P00353001
reparer | msname B KPMG LLP i A Firm'sEN B 135565207
Use Only | Frm'saddress p 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 Phone no 888-942-3272
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA

0E1493 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 16 -




Schedule B Schedule of Contributors OMB No 15450047

{Form 990, 990-EZ,
or 990-PF} » Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 2@ 1 0

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization Employer identification number

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Organization type (check one)

Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( } {enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
527 political organization

Form 990-PF

501(c}(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

O 0OKOOO

501{c){3) taxable private foundation

Check if your orgamzation is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501{c}{7), (8}, or {10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See
Instructions.

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and Il.

Special Rules

D For a section 501(c}(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 331/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a}(1) and 170(b}{1}{A){v1), and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution of the
greater of (1) $5,000 or {2} 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIli, line 1h or (1) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts
land Il

D For a section 501(c})(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusivelyfor religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, |l, and HlI

D For a section 501{c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnibutor, during
the year, contributions for use exclusivelyfor religious, chanitable, etc, purposes, but these contnbutions did not
aggregate to more than $1,000 If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the
year for an exclusivelyreligious, chantable, etc, purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule
applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc, contributions of $5,000 or more
dUNNG the YeaT | L i e e e e e e e e e e e e > S

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer "No" on Part 1V, hne 2 of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ, or on
line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF}

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 930-PF) (2010}

JSA
0E1251 1000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 25 -




Schedule B (Form 990, 990-€Z, or 990-PF) (2010)

Page of of Part |

Name of organization

Employeridentification number

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
m Contributors (see instructions)
{a) (b) {c) {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
___1_| MARGARET E. LANGFORD _____________________ Person
Payroll
3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE ___ _______________ $ 9.344._ | Noncash
(Complete Part Il if there is
ATLANTA, GA_ 30319 ______________________ a noncash contribution )
{a) (b) {c) {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
___2_| MARGARET E. LANGFORD ____________________ Person
Payroll
3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE ______ ____ ______ $ 21,219._ | Noncash
(Complete Part Il if there is
ATLANTA, GA_ 30313 ______ a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
__3_| MARGARET E. LANGFORD _____________________ Person
Payroll
3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE _________________ $________ 63.170._ | Noncash
{Complete Part |l if there is
ATLANTA, GA_ 30313 ______________________ a noncash contribution.)
{a) {b) {c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
_-4_| MARGARET E. LANGFORD _____________________ Person
Payroll
3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE _________________ $________ 62,604._ | Noncash
(Complete Part Il if there 1s
ATLANTA, GA_30315 _______________ a noncash contribution.)
(a) {b) (c} {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
________________________________________________ Person
Payroll
___________________________________________ $_________________ | Noncash
{Complete Part Il if there is
———————————————————————————————————————————— a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) {c) {d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP +4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
________________________________________________ Person
Payroll
___________________________________________ $ o ___ Noncash
{Complete Part Il if there 1s
——————————————————————————————————————————— a noncash contribution.)
15A Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)
0E1253 1000
JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 26 -




Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 930-PF) (2010}

Page of

Name of organization

Employer identification number

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
m Noncash Property (see instructions)
{a) No. {c)
from Descrinti ; b} h . FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) ved
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive:
SHARES OF THE FOLLOWING FOUR COMPANIES:
1 EXXON MOBIL CORP COM, COCA-COLA CO COM,
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS COM,
SUNTRUST BANKS INC COM $ 156,337. 12/02/2010
(a) No. (c)
from Descripti ; (b) h v ai FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) ved
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive
2
$
{a) No {c)
from b ot ; (b) h . FMV (or estimate) Dat () wved
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive
3
$
(a) No (c)
from Descrioti ( (b) h v ai FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) ved
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive
4
$
(a) No. (c)
from Descrioti f (b) h . FMV (or estimate) b (d) wved
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive
$
(a) No. (c)
from b . f (b) b 3 FMV (or estimate) Dat (d) ived
Part | escription of noncash property given (see instructions) ate receive
$
JSA Schedule B {Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) {2010)
QE1254 1000
JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 27
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SCHEDULE D

(Fo

Department of the Treasury

inter

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) {also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

rm 1041)

nal Revenue Service

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

Employeridentification number

58-6346253

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and I,
@ Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property

(b) Date acquired
{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of “Z" Co }

{mo , day, yr)

{c) Date sold

{mo, day, yr) (d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
{see instructions)

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d)

1a
b Enter the short-term gain or {loss), If any, from Schedule D-1,line1b _ . . . .. .. ............. 1b 8,489.
2 Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , . . .. .. ......... 2
3 Net shortterm gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts |, | . . ., . .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrkSheet . . . . . . . . e 4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {f). Enter here and on line 13,
COlUMN (3) ONThE DACK & + o o v v v e v e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ae e e e s » | 5 8,489.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
{f) Gain or {ioss) for
{a) Description of property (b) Date acquired | ({¢) Date sold {e) Cost or other basis :
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of “Z" Co ) {mo, day, yr) {mo , day, yr) (d) Sales price (see instructions) Suzl;fai:‘::;)ef%er:'(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 5,053.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line6b_ _ . . . .. . .. .. ........... 6b 140,478.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 ., ... ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , , . .. ... .. 8
9 Capital gain distribUtions . . . . . L . L e e e e 9 2,237.
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | | . . . L e e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNEEY | . . . . . . o\ e st e e e 11 |{ )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f) Enter here and on line 143,
column (3) onthe Back . . . v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. > |12 147,768.
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041 Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010
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Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and 1! (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see Instr) or trust's (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainor{loss) . . . ... ... ............ 13 8,489.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss}):
a Totalforyear | | . . ... ... ... . ... 14a 147,768.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.}), , | | | 14b
c 28%rategain, ., ., ... ... ... .. l4c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _ , , . . .. » |15 156,257.

Note: If ine 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a) If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

m Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a {loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column (3)or b $3,000 . . . . . . . . . ... ... 16 |{ )

Note: If the loss on hne 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ne 22 (or Form 990-T, hine 34), 1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there 1s an entry on Form 1041, line 2b{2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e Either line 14b, col. (2) or ine 14c, col. (2} is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1)}, and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gans, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col (2) or line 14c, col (2) is more than zero

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, ne 34) . . .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in tncome in Part | of Form 990-T) , _ | 19
20 Addlines18and 19 |, . . . .. ... ..« .... 20
21 If the estate or trust Is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter-0- . . » | 21
22 Subtract ine 21 from line 20 Ifzeroorless,enter-0- . . ... ........ 22 .
23 Subtract ine 22 from hne 17 If zero or less,enter-0- , , , . . .. .. .... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 0or$2,300 , ., . . .. ... .... 24
25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to hne 27 and check the "No" box
No. Enter the amountfromline 23, , . . . . . . . . . . v v v ... 25
26 Subtract ine 25 from ine 24, _ . . . . . . . 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to ine 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or bine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 {If line 26 1s blank, enter-0-} , , ., . .. .. .. 28
29 Subtract hne 28 from line 27 . . . . . . e e e e e e 29 -
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (.15) . . L . . e e e e e e e e 30

31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23 Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . .. .. ... ... ..... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | . L L e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17 Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) | _ . . . . . . .. ... ... ..... 33
34 Tax on all taxable income Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule

G, line 1a{orForm 990-T, ne 36) . . . . . o o o o v e s v e e et e e e e e e e e e ae e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDIN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
o} Desenpugn of propetty (Examle s | @ | @ | CSRIIICSS | R
1a 401.07 ALLIANZ NFJ
SMALL-CAP VALUE-I 07/20/2009| 02/23/2010 9,814.00 7,987.00 1,827.00
164 . GILEAD SCIENCES INC
COM 02/23/2010| 03/01/2010 7,782.00 7,778.00 4.00
501. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP
NEW COM 02/23/2010| 03/01/2010 9,135.00 9,284.00 -149.00
50. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
02/23/2010| 03/01/2010 3,361.00 3,312.00 49.00
149. DEVON ENERGY CORP COM
02/23/2010| 03/11/2010 10,740.00 10,141.00 599.00
94. HARRIS CORP DEL COM
COM 02/23/2010| 04/29/2010 4,913.00 4,379.00 534.00
265. QUALCOMM CORP COM STK
02/23/2010| 04/29/2010 10,336.00 10,237.00 99.00
159. MCDONALDS CORP COM
02/23/2010] 05/07/2010 10,906.00 10,327.00 579.00
315. HALLIBURTON CO COM
02/23/2010| 06/08/2010 7,103.00 9,525.00 -2,422.00
191. EXELON CORPORATION
COM 02/23/2010| 08/17/2010 7,936.00 8,463.00 -527.00
125. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
02/23/2010| 08/17/2010 7,381.00 9,450.00 -2,109.00
123. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15
SHS 02/23/2010{ 09/29/2010 7,870.00 10,414.00 -2,544.00
300. ADOBE SYS INC COM
06/08/2010| 10/08/2010 8,097.00 9,276.00 -1,179.00
: 348.533 ROWE T PRICE REAL
| ESTATE FD COM 02/23/2010} 10/08/2010 5,831.00 4,761.00 1,070.00
40. AMAZON COM INC COM
02/23/2010] 10/14/2010 6,226.00 4,671.00 1,555.00
140. HEWLETT PACKARD COM
02/23/2010| 10/14/2010 5,871.00 7,021.00 -1,150.00
155. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
CcoM 02/23/2010} 11/03/2010 11,998.00 8,990.00 3,008.00
973.413 JANUS PERKINS
SMALL CAP VALUE-I 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010 22,700.00 20,685.00 2,015.00
2001.312 RIDGEWORTH
FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGD5 02/23/2010) 11/23/2010 22,735.00 20,614.00 2,121.00
1572.898 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTL EQTY INDEX #RGDS 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010 19,913.00 18,670.00 1,243.00
3866.121 SENTINEL SMALL
COo-1 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010 28,300.00 24,434.00 3,866.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, hine 1b . . . . . . . . . . oo o oo . .. 8,489.00
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
0F:§?13000
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

Employer identification number

58-6346253

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

i e s | s | s | Cgmmemmine | st
6a 144. WESTERN DIGITAL CORP
COM 09/12/2008 | 02/03/2010 5,829.00 3,452.00 2,377.00
247. AT&T INC
01/11/2007] 02/23/2010 6,136.00 8,440.00 -2,304.00
1000. ADOBE SYS INC COM
08/29/2005| 02/23/2010 33,250.00 27,325.00 5,925.00
2126.661 ALLIANZ NFJ
SMALL-CAP VALUE-I 02/02/2009| 02/23/2010 52,039.00 61,391.00 ~-9,352.00
632. APACHE CORP COM
03/22/2005| 02/23/2010 64,506.00 39,608.00 24,897.00
52. C R BARD INC COMMON
STOCK 09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010 4,332.00 4,987.00 -655.00
444, BAXTER INTL INC COM
06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010 25,379.00 17,041.00 8,338.00
141. BERKLEY W R CORP
09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010 3,601.00 3,220.00 381.00
679. CVS CORP COM
07/08/2005| 02/23/2010 23,079.00 20,443.00 2,636.00
670. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
COM 10/31/1997| 02/23/2010 48,233.00 25,078.00 23,155.00
245. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK
02/17/2004 | 02/23/2010 5,846.00 5,980.00 -134.00
200. COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO
COM 06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010 16,388.00 12,156.00 4,232.00
700. DANAHER CORP COM
01/05/2005| 02/23/2010 52,193.00 25,7587.00 26,396.00
632. EXXON MOBIL CORP
02/21/2002| 02/23/2010 40,972.00 26,187.00 14,785.00
400. GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP
COM 02/17/2004 | 02/23/2010 28,708.00 19,316.00 9,392.00
1174. GENERAL ELEC CO COM .
03/15/2005| 02/23/2010 18,608.00 55,154.00 -36,546.00
451. INTEL CORP COM
06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010 9,142.00 7,790.00 1,352.00
500. INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS MACHS COR  COM 03/15/2005| 02/23/2010 63,227.00 47,509.00 15,718.00
811. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
03/22/2005| 02/23/2010 32,577.00 28,701.00 3,876.00
149. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
02/18/1986 | 02/23/2010 9,460.00 457.00 9,003.00
125. KRAFT FOODS INC-ACOM
10/16/2008 | 02/23/2010 3,649.00 3,335.00 314.00
84 . MCKESSON HBOC INC COM
09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010 4,898.00 4,833.00 65.00
1258. MICROSOFT CORP COM
01/05/2005| 02/23/2010 35,449.00 44,046.00 -8,597.00
232. PEPSICO INC COM
06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010 14,368.00 14,010.00 358.00
871. PRAXAIR INC COM
07/28/2004 | 02/23/2010 66,313.00 32,882.00 33,431.00
6b Total Combine the amounts in column {f} Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . .. ... . ... ......
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
JSA
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041} 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

Employer identification number

58-6346253

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

e s | o | s | Wgmmom ) fomsie,
6a 194. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
COM 06/08/20061 02/23/2010 12,257.00 10,643.00 1,614.00
82. RAYTHEON CO COM NEW
09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010 4,568.00 4,957.00 -389.00
1684 .086 RIDGEWORTH
FD-EMERGING GROWTH #RGE7 02/02/2009] 02/23/2010 17,144.00 18,819.00 -1,675.00
982. SPDR TR S&P 500
DEPOSITARY RECPT COM 12/06/2007 | 02/23/2010 107,793.00 146,795.00 -39,002.00
122. TJX COS INC NEW COM
09/12/2008| 02/23/2010 4,780.00 4,146.00 634.00
1000. TARGET CORP COM
01/22/2004 | 02/23/2010 50,359.00 34,435.00 15,924.00
540. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM
06/08/2006 1 02/23/2010 13,052.00 17,219.00 -4,167.00
354, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP COM 02/17/2004 | 02/23/2010 24,043.00 16,921.00 7,122.00
257. VERIZON COMMUNICATION|
S COM 01/11/2007 02/23/2010 7,381.00 9,437.00 -2,056.00
775. WALMART STORES INC
COM 03/22/2005| 02/23/2010 41,640.00 39,649.00 1,991.00
650. WALGREEN CO COM
04/25/2003 1 02/23/2010 22,340.00 19,552.00 2,788.00
800. WELLPOINT INC COM
11/04/2002 02/23/2010 47,070.00 30,828.00 16,242.00
1527. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW
COM 03/15/2005] 02/23/2010 41,732.00 44,680.00 -2,5948.00
58. ZIMMER HOLDINGS
INC-W/I COM 09/12/2008 02/23/2010 3,321.00 4,144.00 -823.00
25. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
09/12/2008 03/01/2010 1,680.00 1,518.00 -238.00
53. HARRIS CORP DEL COM
COM 09/12/2008 | 04/29/2010 2,770.00 2,598.00 172.00
79. EXXON MOBIL CORP
02/21/2002] 05/04/2010 5,234.00 3,134.00 2,100.00
87. MCDONALDS CORP COM
09/12/2008 | 05/07/2010 5,968.00 5,553.00 415.00
353. AT&T INC
01/11/2007] 05/20/2010 8,821.00 12,062.00 -3,241.00
79. HALLIBURTON CO COM
09/12/2008 06/08/2010 1,781.00 2,932.00 -1,151.00
742. MICROSOFT CORP COM
01/05/2005 06/08/2010 18,397.00 20,071.00 -1,674.00
82. FRONTIER COMMUNICATION
S CORP COM 01/11/2007 07/08/2010 597.00 792.00 -195.00
.3336 FRONTIER COMMUNICATI
ONS CORP COM 01/11/2007| 07/15/2010 2.00 3.00 -1.00
101. EXELON CORPORATION
COM 09/12/2008 | 08/17/2010 4,196.00 6,876.00 -2,680.00
31. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
09/12/2008 08/17/2010 1,831.00 3,446.00 -1,615.00
6b Total Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D,lne6b . . . . . .. ... ... ... ...
Schedule D-1 {Form 1041} 2010
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentificaton number if shown on the other side

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

58-6346253

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

escription T Xampite (b Date C e, 0st or other pasi ain or {los:
(3)1?Josshpt7%p?igzﬁsg?fl'('g'%o;)ﬂ (mzc;‘:;?;r) ((m)oD,adt:yi(;/Ig) d) Sales price ( )(Eee:nsm}:nor?s) ® SI.(Ig"GaC! (e) f(rloms()d)
6a 2409.425 ROWE T PRICE REAL
ESTATE FD COM 07/20/2009 | 10/08/2010 40,310.00 35,112.00 5,198.00
1959.956 RIDGEWORTH
FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGD5 05/13/2005| 11/23/2010 22,265.00 22,951.00 -686.00
7851.217 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTL EQTY INDEX #RGDS 12/15/2008 | 11/23/2010 99,396.00 78,983.00 20,413.00
289.436 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL
130/30 #RGD1 04/21/2008 | 11/23/2010 2,000.00 2,637.00 -637.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f} Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . .. ... .. ... ..... 140,478.00
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
JSA
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TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 2,121.00

MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS-A 2,138.00

RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGD5 794 .00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 5,053.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 5,053.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 45 E




990PF, PART VII-B LINE 2B — SECTION 494222 EXPLANATION STATEMENT

Thus question does not apply. The foundation does not have any undistributed income
from prior years




311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

11/24/10

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED
CASH DISBURSEMENT

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

JIM HENSON COLLECTION OF PUPPETS

-5000 00

-5000 00

1011000045
*+*CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM




ACCT 2TTR 1124088 SUNTRUST BANK PAGE 33
PREP.44 ADMN 1071 INV 89 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 05/09/2011
08 08 20 AM
TAX EDIT
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
311  CASE CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
CENTER FOR PUPPETRY ARTS
TR TRAN#=IN002792000009 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -500 00 -500 00 1011000047 *
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT +%CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
LEARNING ON THE LOG
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO.
THE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000011 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000.00 ~5000 00 1011000037
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT **CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
PART-TIME CAMP DIRECTOR FOR THE SMART
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
ATLANTA GIRLS’'' SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000001 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -500 00 -500 00 1011000038
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT +*CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS FOR K-12
FOR- SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE ATLANTA OPERA
TR TRAN#=IN002792000002 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2000 00 -2000 00 1011000039
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT **CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
JOB SEARCH COMPUTER LAB
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
BOBBY DODD INSTITUTE
TR TRAN§=IN002792000003 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2000 00 -2000 00 1011000040
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT **CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
FREE STANDING STORAGE FACILITY
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
BOGGS MOUNTAIN HUMANE SHELTER INC
TR TRAN#=IN002792000004 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000 00 -5000 00 1011000041
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT **CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
SCOUTING IN THE ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA -
ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000005 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2000 00 -2000 00 1011000042
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT »*CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
UPDATES NEED IN YOKI THE MOST USED CAMP TOCCOA
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
CAMP FIRE USA GEORGIA COUNCIL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000006 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -500 00 -500 00 1011000043
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT *+CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
§ CAMPER SCHOLARSHIPS FOR ONE FULL WEEK
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
CAMP TWIN LAKES
TR TRAN§=IN002792000007 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -1000 00 -1000 00 1011000046
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT *+CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
GRAKAM CIRCLE PROJECT
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO .
CHRIS KIDS INC
TR TRAN§=IN002792000010 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2500.00 -2500 00 1011000044
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT *%CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM
WORK READINESS PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
CARRIE STEELE-PITTS HOME INC
TR TRANH=IN002792000008 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
11/24/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00 -500 00 1011000049
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT **CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM




ACCT 2TTR 1124088
PREP 44 ADMN 1071 INV 89

TAX

SUNTRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED {CONTINUED)

BREAKFAST CLUB
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
DRESS FOR SUCCESS ATLANTA
TR TRAN#=ING02792000013 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ENHANCEMENTS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL EDUC PROGRAMS K-12
FOR SEEATTACHED

PAID TO
ELACHEE NATURE SCIENCE CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002792000014 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CHILDREN'S AND FAMILY ENRICHMENT PROGRAMS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
FERNBANK MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
TR TRAN#=IN002792000015 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CHALLENGE GRANT GLENN
FOR- SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
GENESIS SHELTER
TR TRAN#=IN002792000016 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
FOR OPERATIONAL COSTS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
COVENANT COMMUNITY INC
TR TRAN#=IN002792000012 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ENGAGE AND EMPOWER
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
GEORGIA RIVER NETWORK
TR TRAN#=IN002792000018 TR CD=10S5 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

CONTINUE EDUCATION EFFORTS IN THE GAINESVILLE AREA
FOR SEEATTACHED

PAID TO
HAWKTALK INC
TR TRAN#=IN002792000019 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SAVE AMERICA''S TREASURES MATCHING GRANT
FOR- SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
HISTORIC OAKLAND FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=IN002792000020 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
PROVIDE FINANCIAL AID SUPPORT FOR DESERVING STDS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO

HOLY INNOCENTS’'’
TR TRAN#=IN002792000021

EPISCOPAL SCHOOL
TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ANNUAL FUND CAMPAIGN
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO

THE GEORGIA CONSERVANCY
TR TRAN#=IN002792000017 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
FOR GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO.

THE PICCADILLY PUPPETS COMPANY
TR TRANH=IN002792000029 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

-4400

-12000

-1000

-5000

-600

-500

-500

-2500

-5000.

-6000

-5000

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 34
RUN 05/09/2011
08.08 20 AM

INCOME

-4400

-12000

~1000

-5000

-600

-500

-500

-2500

-5000

-6000

-5000

oo

00

00

[

00

00

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

+*CHANGEDY *

*+*CHANGED* +

**CHANGED* *

+*CHANGED**

**CHANGED**

++CHANGED* *

+*CHANGED* *

+* CHANGED* *

# *CHANGED* *

++CHANGED* *

++CHANGED* *

1011000050
12/13/10 RRM

1011000051
12/13/10 RRM

1011000052
12/13/10 RRM

1011000048
12/13/10 RRM

1011000054
12/13/10 RRM

1011000055
12/13/10 RRM

1011000056
12/13/10 RRM

1011000057
12/13/10 RRM

1011000053
12/13/10 RRM

1011000065
12/13/10 RRM

1011000066
12/13/10 RRM




ACCT 2TTR 1124088
PREP-44 ADMN-1071 INV-89

TAX

SUNTRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

11/24/10

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)

EXPANSION OF THE TALLULAH FALLS RAILROAD MUSEUM
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
RABUN GAP-NACOOCHEE SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000030 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CAPITAL CAMPAIGN - MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
SOPHIA ACADEMY
TR TRAN#=IN002792000031 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
FINANCIAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE 2010-11 SEASON
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
STAGE DOOR PLAYERS
TR TRAN#=IN002792000032 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW EXHIBITS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
KENNESAW MUSEUM FOUNDATION INC
TR TRAN#=IN002792000023 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
DIGITAL TEXTBOOK INITIATIVE
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
MILL SPRINGS ACADEMY
TR TRAN#=IN002792000026 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ATLANTA SUMMER PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
HORIZONS STUDENT ENRICHMENT PROGRAM
TR TRAN#=IN002792000022 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
COMM INTEGRATION PROGRAM FOR STUDENTS WITH AUTISM
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE LIONHEART SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002752000024 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
RENT ASSISTANCE TO LOW-INCOME WORKING INDIVIDUALS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
MIDTOWN ASSISTANCE CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002792000025 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CAFE MOCA
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE MUSEUM OF CONTEMPORARY
ART OF GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=IN002792000027 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
OUR HOUSE
TR TRAN#=IN002792000028 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
THE STUDY HALL
TR TRAN#=IN002792000033 REG=0

TR CD=105 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT

-1600.

-1000

-5000

-5000

-2000

-1000.

-1000

-2500

-500

-3000

-2000

00

00

00

00

INCOME

-1000

-1000

-5000

-5000

-2000

-1000

-1000

-2500

-500.

-3000

-2000

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 35

RUN 05/09/2011

08

08 20 AM

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

*+CHANGED* *

**CHANGED**

+*CHANGED**

**CHANGED**

*+CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

+*CHANGED**

+*CHANGED**

**CHANGED**

++CHANGED* ¥

1011000067
12/13/10 RRM

1011000068
12/13/10 RRM

1011000059
12/13/10 RRM

1011000062
12/13/10 RRM

1011000058
12/13/10 RRM

1011000060
12/13/10 RRM

1011000061
12/13/10 RRM

1011000063
12/13/10 RRM

1011000064
12/13/10 RRM

1011000069
12/13/10 RRM

1011000070




ACCT 2TTR 1124088
PREP-44 ADMN 1071 INV-89

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)

11/24/10

11/24/10

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CHILDREN AND YOUTH PROGRAMMING
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
SYNCHRONICITY THEATRE
TR TRAN#=IN002792000034 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SCHOLARSHIPS FOR 25 EXTREMELY POOR STUDENTS
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
VAMOS ADELANTE FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=IN002792000035 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CERVICAL CANCER DETECTION IN UNDERSERVED
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
WOMEN' ‘S INTERNATIONAL NETWORK
FOR GUATEMALAN SOLUTIONS
TR TRAN#=IN002792000036 TR (CD=105 REG=0

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

SUNTRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAXABLE

PORT=INC
-5850 00

PORT=INC
-5000 o0

PORT=INC
-103850.00

INCOME

-5850 00

-5000 00

PAGE 36
RUN 05/09/2011
08 08.20 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

++*CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM

1011000071
*+CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM

1011000072
*+*CHANGED** 12/13/10 RRM




Foundation Name: The Bright Wings Foundation
EIN Number: 58-6346253

Mission and Grant Guidelines:
The foundation primarily supports family interests such as youth and nature. They do not
consider grants for operating expenses.

Geographic Restrictions: Georgia
Application Deadline(s): September 15

Application Information: Please use the attached application or submit a 2-3 page
proposal narrative/letter detailing your organization's mission and work, the proposed
project or program, and proposed evaluation and sustainability of said project/program.
Include a project/program budget (if applicable), a copy of your board list, and copy of
your IRS tax letter. Have the application signed by your CEO, ED or Board Chair. If
you are a 509(a)(3) supporting organization, you must state whether you are a Type I, II,
or III Supporting Organization and have this information signed by your CEO, ED, Board
Chair or Legal Counsel.

Application Address: SunTrust Bank, P.O. Box 4655, MC 221, Atlanta, GA 30302
Send to the attention of: Meghan Pietrantonio
Contact Phone Number: 404-588-7347

Contact Email: fdnsvcs.ga@suntrust.com



FOUNDATION GRANT
COMMON APPLICATION

INSTRUCTIONS

e Please answer each of the following questions in the order presented below (be sure that the
question itself appears on the submitted application). Your responses should be clear and

concise.

e The completed grant application should not exceed 5 pages, excluding the project budget and
any required attachments. Please do not submit brochures, videos, or other attachments not
requested.

e Please submit one signed copy of completed grant application and attachments to the
appropriate contact at SunTrust.

GRANT APPLICATION CHECKLIST

For a grant application to be considered, all grant applicants must submit the following:

A completed copy of this Grant Application Form signed by your organization’s chief
executive officer or board chair.

A copy of your organization’s IRS tax-exempt determination letter indicating your
current tax-exempt status.

A list of your organization’s current board of directors.

If your organization is a §509(a)(3) Supporting Organization, you must complete
Section VIII of this Grant Application Form. If not, you may skip Section VIII.




FOUNDATION GRANT
COMMON APPLICATION

I. PLEASE LIST THE FULL NAME OF THE FOUNDATION TO WHICH
YOU ARE APPLYING:

II. CONTACT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURES

Organization Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone Fax.

EIN/Tax ID Number:

E-Mail Address. Website Address:

Contact Person/ Position: Contact Phone Number:

Grant application submitted by:

(Contact Person) (Executive Officer or Board Chair)
(Signature) (Signature)
(Date) (Date)

II1. BRIEF SUMMARY OF GRANT REQUEST

Project Title:

Date of Request: Amount Requested- §$

Total Project Cost: $ Total Organization Budget for this year
$




IV. ORGANIZATIONAL MISSION AND WORK
1. What is your organization’s mission?
2. Describe your organization’s key programs, including target population(s) and
geographic service areas.

3. What percent of the board of directors contributes financially to your organization?

V. PROPOSED PROJECT
1. State why this project is needed.

2. Provide a summary of the proposed project, its goals, and anticipated outcomes.

VI. EVALUATION AND SUSTAINABILITY

1. State how you will know whether the project was successful (include any measures that

you will use).

VII. PROJECT BUDGET

1. Please provide a detailed project budget, including the amount of funding requested from

the Foundation, other sources of funding, and any pending requests.
VIII. SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS

All §509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations must answer the following
question:

1. If you are a Supporting Organization:
State whether you are a Type I, 11, or III Supporting Organization. If you are unsure,
please refer to Schedule A, Part IV, of your organization’s most recent IRS 990 Tax
Return or contact your organization’s attorney.
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TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

2009 FEDERAL TAX REFUND

TOTALS

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48

58-6346253

REVENUE
AND

EXPENSES

PER BOOKS

STATEMENT

44-1124088

29

2
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TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

BV ADJ - ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FUND 552.

TOTAL 552.

STATEMENT 7

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 34




TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

STATE (S)

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48

44-1124088

58-6346253

STATEMENT

35

8



TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA
ADDRESS:
PO BOX 4655
ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:
TRUSTEE, VAR
COMPENSATION .ttt ittt ettt e it e ettt e m et e 7,334.

OFFICER NAME:

RUTHERFORD L. ELLIS, JR.
ADDRESS:

2936 ARDEN ROAD

ATLANTA, GA 30305
TITLE:

COM MEM, VAR

OFFICER NAME:

MARGARET E. LANGFORD
ADDRESS:

3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

ATLANTA, GA 30319
TITLE:

COM MEM, VAR

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 7,334.

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 36




TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK

ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 4655, MC 0221
ATLANTA, GA 30302

FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
LETTER REQUEST AND PROOF OF TAX EXEMPT
STATUS.

SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SEPTEMBER 15

RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
ORGANIZATIONS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM INCOME
TAX UNDER SECTION 501(C) (3)

STATEMENT 10

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 37 -




TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSE
FOU?DATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ...ttt ittt et i e e e e 103,850.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 103, 850.

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 38 -




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o1 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad] basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 5,053.
144 . WESTERN DIGITAL CORP COM 09/12/2008 | 02/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,829.00 3,452.00 2,377.00
247. AT&T INC 01/11/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,136.00 8,440.00 -2,304.00
1000. ADOBE SYS INC COM 08/29/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
33,250.00 27,325.00 5,825.00
401.07 ALLIANZ NFJ SMALL-CAP VALUE-I 07/20/2009 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,814.00 7,987.00 1,827.00
2126.661 ALLIANZ NFJ SMALL-CAP VALUE-I 02/02/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
52,039.00 61,391.00 -9,352.00
632. APACHE CORP COM 03/22/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
64,506.00 39,605.00 24,897.00
52. C R BARD INC COMMON STOCK 09/12/2008| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,332.00 4,987.00 -655.00
444, BAXTER INTL INC COM 06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,379.00 17,041.00 8,338.00
141. BERKLEY W R CORP 09/12/2008| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,601.00 3,220.00 381.00
679. CVS CORP COM 07/08/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,079.00 20,443.00 2,636.00
JSA
OE1730 2 000
JA9424 2TTR 05/09/2011 08:09:48 44-1124088 17 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale |  allowable |  hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
670. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 10/31/1997] 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
48,233.00 25,078.00 23,155.00
245. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK 02/17/2004 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,846.00 5,980.00 -134.00
200. COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO COM 06/08/2006| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,388.00 12,156.00 4,232.00
700. DANAHER CORP COM 01/05/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
52,193.00 25,797.00 26,396.00
632. EXXON MOBIL CORP 02/21/2002| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
40,972.00 26,187.00 14,785.00
400. GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP COM 02/17/2004| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
28,708.00 19,316.00 9,392.00
1174. GENERAL ELEC CO COM 03/15/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,608.00 55,154.00 -36,546.00
451. INTEL CORP COM 06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,142.00 7,790.00 1,352.00
500. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS COR 03/15/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
63,227.00 47,509.00 15,718.00
811. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO 03/22/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32,577.00 28,701.00 3,876.00
149. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 02/18/1986 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,460.00 457.00 9,003.00
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125. KRAFT FOODS INC-ACOM 10/16/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,649.00 3,335.00 314.00
84 . MCKESSON HBOC INC COM 09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,898.00 4,833.00 65.00
1258. MICROSOFT CORP COM 01/05/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,449.00 44,046.00 -8,597.00
232. PEPSICO INC COM 06/08/2006| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,368.00 14,010.00 358.00
871. PRAXAIR INC COM 07/28/2004| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
66,313.00 32,882.00 33,431.00
194. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,257.00 10,643.00 1,614.00
82. RAYTHEON CO COM NEW 09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,568.00 4,957.00 -389.00
1684.086 RIDGEWORTH FD-EMERGING GROWTH # 02/02/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,144.00 18,819.00 -1,675.00
982. SPDR TR S&P 500 DEPOSITARY RECPT CO 12/06/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
107,793.00 146,795.00 -39,002.00
122. TJX COS INC NEW COM 09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,780.00 4,146.00 634.00
1000. TARGET CORP COM 01/22/2004 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,359.00 34,435.00 15,924 .00
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540. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM 06/08/2006 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,052.00 17,219.00 -4,167.00
354, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 02/17/2004| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,043.00 16,921.00 7,122.00
257. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS COM 01/11/2007| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,381.00 9,437.00 -2,056.00
775. WALMART STORES INC COM 03/22/2005| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
i 41,640.00 39,645.00 1,991.00
650. WALGREEN CO COM 04/25/2003| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,340.00 19,552.00 2,788.00
800. WELLPOINT INC COM 11/04/2002| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
47,070.00 30,828.00 16,242.00
|
! 1527. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW COM 03/15/2005| 02/23/2010
‘ PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
41,732.00 44,680.00 -2,948.00
58. ZIMMER HOLDINGS INC-W/I COM 09/12/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,321.00 4,144 .00 -823.00
164. GILEAD SCIENCES INC COM 02/23/2010( 03/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,782.00 7,778.00 4.00
501. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW COM 02/23/2010| 03/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,135.00 9,284.00 -149.00
50. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 02/23/2010| 03/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES .
3,361.00 3,312.00 49.00
| JSA
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25. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 09/12/2008{ 03/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,680.00 1,918.00 -238.00
145. DEVON ENERGY CORP COM 02/23/2010 03/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,740.00 10,141.00 599.00
94. HARRIS CORP DEL COM COM 02/23/2010( 04/29/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,913.00 4,379.00 534.00
53. HARRIS CORP DEL COM COM 09/12/2008 | 04/29/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,770.00 2,598.00 172.00
265. QUALCOMM CORP COM STK 02/23/2010| 04/29/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,336.00 10,237.00 99.00
79. EXXON MOBIL CORP 02/21/2002| 05/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,234.00 3,134.00 2,100.00
159. MCDONALDS CORP COM 02/23/2010| 05/07/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,906.00 10,327.00 579.00
87. MCDONALDS CORP COM 09/12/2008| 05/07/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,968.00 5,553.00 415.00
353. AT&T INC 01/11/2007| 05/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,821.00 12,062.00 -3,241.00
315. HALLIBURTON CO COM 02/23/2010| 06/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,103.00 9,525.00 -2,422.00
79. HALLIBURTON CO COM 09/12/2008| 06/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,781.00 2,932.00 -1,151.00
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742 . MICROSOFT CORP COM 01/05/2005| 06/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,397.00 20,071.00 -1,674.00
82. FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 01/11/2007| 07/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
597.00 792.00 -195.00
.3336 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 01/11/2007| 07/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00 3.00 -1.00
191. EXELON CORPORATION COM 02/23/2010| 08/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,936.00 8,463.00 -527.00
101. EXELON CORPORATION COM 09/12/2008 | 08/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,196.00 6,876.00 -2,680.00
125. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 02/23/2010| 08/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,381.00 9,450.00 -2,109.00
31. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 09/12/2008 | 08/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,831.00 3,446.00 -1,615.00
123. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15 SHS 02/23/2010| 09/29/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,870.00 10,414.00 -2,544.00
300. ADOBE SYS INC COM 06/08/2010| 10/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,097.00 9,276.00 -1,179.00
348.533 ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FD COM 02/23/2010] 10/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,831.00 4,761.00 1,070.00
2409.425 ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FD COM 07/20/2009| 10/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
40,310.00 35,112.00 5,198.00
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40. AMAZON COM INC COM 02/23/2010| 10/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,226.00 4,671.00 1,555.00
140. HEWLETT PACKARD COM 02/23/2010| 10/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,871.00 7,021.00 -1,150.00
155. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP COM 02/23/2010{ 11/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,998.00 8,990.00 3,008.00
973.413 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

22,700.00 20,685.00 2,015.00
2001.312 RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY # 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

22,735.00 20,614.00 2,121.00
1959.956 RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY # 05/13/2005| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

22,265.00 22,951.00 -686.00
1572.898 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL EQTY INDEX # 02/23/2010| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

19,913.00 18,670.00 1,243.00
7851.217 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL EQTY INDEX # 12/15/2008| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

99,396.00 78,983.00 20,413.00
289.436 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 04/21/2008| 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,000.00 2,637.00 -637.00
3866.121 SENTINEL SMALL CO-I 02/23/2010] 11/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

28,300.00 24,434.00 3,866.00
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